Greer County Commissioners

Mangum, OK 73554

NOTICE OF MEETING BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GREER COUNTY

Type of Meeting (Please check)

Regular Meeti Special Meeti Emergency M	ng	() () (X)	Rescheduled Regular Meeting () Continued or Reconvened Meeting ()	
<u>Date</u>		<u>Time</u>	Place of Meeting	
March 23	3, 2020	11:00 AM	County Commissioners Office	
To be comple	ted by person f	iling notice:		
Name:	Terry Nickell		_	
Title:	Chairman, Board of County Commissioners			
Address:	P.O. Box 207 Mangum, OK 73554			
Phone:	(580) 782-232	29	_	
Filed in the of	ffice of the Cou	anty Clerk at 10:45 a.m. on Ma	arch 23,2020.	
/s/Leanne Cof	ffman, County	Clerk by Jes	sica Wetsel, 2 nd Deputy	
	-	oprove closing of the Greer Co	unty Court House for Public access starting (noo	n)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Posted this 18th day of March, 2020 at the Courthouse north entrance and Commissioners' Office at the Greer County Courthouse in Mangum, Oklahoma.

DISTRICT NO. 1 Brent York Mangum, OK 73554 (580) 782-3434

2. Adjourn.

DISTRICT NO. 2 Terry Nickell Granite, OK 73547 (580) 535-2100 DISTRICT NO. 3 Steven Fite Willow, OK 73673 (580) 683-4346

